### HB0357/163722/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 357

(First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Kipke" and substitute "Delegates Kipke, Alston, Bagnall, Bhandari, Chisholm, Cullison, Guzzone, Hill, Hutchinson, S. Johnson, Kaiser, Kerr, R. Lewis, Lopez, Martinez, M. Morgan, Pena-Melnyk, Reilly, Rosenberg, Szeliga, Taveras, White, and Woods"; in line 2, strike "Definitions" and substitute "Definition"; in the same line, strike "Carrier, ERISA, and"; in the same line, after "Purchaser" insert "and Alteration of Application of Law"; strike beginning with "repealing" in line 3 down through "definition" in line 4 and substitute "altering the definition"; in line 4, strike "applying"; strike beginning with "certain" in line 5 down through "(ERISA)" in line 8, strike "a"; in the same line, strike "provision" and substitute "provisions"; in the same line, strike "restricts" and substitute "restrict the"; in line 14, strike "15–1606,"; and in line 15, strike "15–1628(a), 15–1628.3,"; in the same line, after "15–1629," insert "and"; in the same line, strike ", and 15–1633.1"; and strike in their entirety lines 18 through 22, inclusive.

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 6 and 16, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 19, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "(E)"; in lines 24, 25, and 26, in each instance, strike the brackets; and in lines 25 and 26, strike "(F)" and "(G)", respectively.

On page 3, in lines 11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 21, and 26, in each instance, strike the brackets; and in the same lines, strike "(H)", "(I)", "(J)", "(K)", "(L)", "(M)", and "(N)", respectively.

# HB0357/163722/01 Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments to HB 357 Page 2 of 2

On page 4, in lines 20, 22, and 26, in each instance, strike the brackets; and in the same lines, strike "(O)", "(P)", and "(Q)", respectively.

On page 5, in lines 11, 14, 25, and 27, in each instance, strike the brackets; in the same lines, strike "(R)", "(S)", "(T)", and "(U)", respectively; and strike line 29 in its entirety.

On page 6, strike in their entirety lines 1 and 2; in lines 15 and 19, in each instance, strike the brackets; and in lines 16 and 19, in each instance, strike "15–1633".

On pages 7 and 8, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 24 on page 7 through line 24 on page 8, inclusive.

On page 13, strike in their entirety lines 10 through 20, inclusive.